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BRAND NAME: Imperial 

DESCRIPTION: 280RT, 285RT Vinyl Dipped Work Vests 
 

PRODUCT 
FEATURES 
AND NOTES: 

 

•  USCG Type V Approval 160.053/115/0 
•  USCG approved / OSHA compliant adult work vest 
•  International Safety Orange color 
•  Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) closed cell foam buoyancy 
•  Delrin plastic buckles closure 
•  One 1” encircling belt and one 1” chest strap 
•  17.5 square inches of SOLAS-grade reflective tape 
•  Adjustable chest and shoulder straps 
•  Rugged, durable, vinyl-dipped PFD for industrial applications 
•  Acrylic layer sealant over PVC coating resists deterioration 
•  Flotation foam retains buoyancy even when punctured 
•  Open slot on back accommodates most safety harnesses 
•  Contoured foam panels for greater range of movement 
--- 
Box/case package dims/weight/unit qty by PFD origin: 
--- 
•  280RT Mexico: 27x16x16", 12 lbs, qty of 5 units enclosed 
•  280RT China: 36x23x15", 24 lbs, qty of 10 units enclosed 
•  285RT Mexico: 27x16x16", 12 lbs, qty of 5 units enclosed 
•  285RT China: 36x23x15", 24 lbs, qty of 10 units enclosed 
 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

WORK VEST SIZE 
DIMENSIONS 
(LxWxH) 

UPC-A 
BARCODE 

UNIT 
WEIGHT 

PRODUCT # 
COUNTRY OF 
ORIGIN 

WEARER 
WEIGHT 

WEARER 
CHEST SIZE 

MINIMUM 
BUOYANCY 

280RT (NAFTA) 
280RT 
285RT (NAFTA) 
285RT 
 

3.5x11.5x23" 
3.5x11.5x23" 
3.5x11.5x23" 
3.5x11.5x23" 
 

Call for UPC 
098198501966 
Call for UPC 
098198502789 
 

1.15 lbs 
1.15 lbs 
1.15 lbs 
1.15 lbs 
 

65-280RT-USA 
65-280RT-001 
65-285RT-USA 
65-285RT-001 
 

Mexico 
China 
Mexico 
China 
 

>90 lbs 
>90 lbs 
>90 lbs 
>90 lbs 
 

32-54" 
32-54" 
32-54" 
32-54" 
 

17.5 lbs (78N) 
17.5 lbs (78N) 
17.5 lbs (78N) 
17.5 lbs (78N) 
 

 
 


